
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003524-2021 

Contract

Provision of Recruitment Process Outsourcing Services
for Permanent & Temporary

OFCOM

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003524
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02952c  
Published 22 February 2021, 10:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

OFCOM

Riverside House, 2a Southwark Bridge Road

London

SE1 9HA

Contact

Mark Lundy

Email

mark.lundy@ofcom.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2079813000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003524-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003524-2021
mailto:mark.lundy@ofcom.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - LONDON

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://ofcom.bravosolution.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Economic and financial affairs

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Recruitment Process Outsourcing Services for Permanent & Temporary

Reference number

C20200554

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Recruitment Process Outsourcing Services for Permanent & Temporary

https://ofcom.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,770,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - LONDON

Main site or place of performance

Contractor offices in London plus Ofcom London office

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Recruitment Process Outsourcing Services for Permanent & Temporary for
up to 5 years

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend the contract for a fourth and fifth year

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 121-298108

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ECM564

Title

Provision of Recruitment Process Outsourcing Services for Permanent & Temporary
Recruitment Delivery

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:298108-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Omni Resource Management Solutions Limited

Charter House, Woodlands Road, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 1HF

Altrincham

WA14 1HF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - NORTH WEST (ENGLAND)

National registration number

03278470

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,770,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T06:43:13+0000
	TCPDF




